Powr-Pro Shown
POWER-MISER
& POWR-PRO
PUMP SYSTEMS
On Demand Live
Power Hydraulics
Off Mode Operation
Increases Fuel Savings

Pump Prefix is:
PML1– ]]] or  PMM1– ]]]
(Delete model coding after
Rotation)
BLEED VALVE**
	 A  —	 No Bleed Valve
	 B  —	 2 GPM (8 LPM)
FLOW CONTROL VALVE*
	 00 — No Option
	 VP-10 (Fixed)
	 28 —  28 GPM (106 LPM)
	 33 —	 33 GPM (125 LPM)
	 36 —	 36 GPM (136 LPM)
	 40 —	 40 GPM (151 LPM)
	 52 —	 52 GPM (197 LPM)
	 55 —	 55 GPM (208 LPM)
	 63 —	 63 GPM (238 LPM)
	 VP-15 (Adjustable)
	 15 —  5 GPM (19 LPM) to
		   50 GPM (180 LPM)
HOSE KIT
	 A —	 No Hose Kit
	 H —	 For PPV Only
POWR-PRO(P) / POWER-MISER(M) VALVE
	 P — PPV-2402 — PM27, PM31,
		     PL19, PL23, PL25
	 P — PPV-3202 — PM35, PM40
	 M — PMV-20 — PL14
	 M — PMV-24 — PM27, PM31,
		     PL19, PL23, PL25
	 M — PMV-32 — PM35, PM40
ROTATION
	 L —	 Left Hand (CCW)
	 R —	 Right Hand (CW)
PM40 – 07  C  F  S  L  –  M  –  A  –  63  –  B
 * OPTIONAL. Bypass flow should not exceed output flow by more than 50%.
	 Contact Muncie Sales for the correct selection for your application.
**POWER-MISER ONLY: A bleed valve must always be installed to prevent
premature pump failure. Part Number FFC-3-2 (not used on PPV).
	 NOTE: Vehicle must be equipped with an air system. POWR-PRO valve
 must be shifted with a 2-position, 4-way valve.
NOTES: Maximum oil temperature is 200°F (93°C). Never use Teflon Tape on pipe ports. 10 Micron Filtration Recommended.
*
*
*
*
*
4
POWR-PRO INSTALLATION DIMENSIONS
L SERIES
M SERIES
	PL-19	 7.62 (193.5)	 2.50 (63.5)	 4.62 (117.3)
	PL-23	 7.87 (199.9)	 2.75 (69.9)	 4.75 (120.7)
	PL-25	 8.12 (206.2)	 3.00 (76.2)  	 4.88 (124.0)
MODEL
NO.
DIM. A
IN (MM)
DIM. B
IN (MM)
DIM. C
IN (MM)SHAFT TYPE 1
SAE “C” 4-BOLT
CCW ROTATION SHOWN
	PM-27	 8.25 (209.6)	 2.50 (63.5)	 5.00 (127.0)
	PM-31	 8.50 (215.9)	 2.75 (69.9)	 5.12 (130.0)
	PM-35	 8.75 (222.3)	 3.00 (76.2)  	 5.25 (133.4)
	PM-40	 9.00 (228.6)	 3.25 (82.6)  	 5.38 (136.7)
MODEL
NO.
DIM. A
IN (MM)
DIM. B